FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	11-10-20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commis	10358020	attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
UCB, S.A.	Nan يع 2009 و Nan	me: <u>UCB PHARMA, S.A.</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		dress: 60, Allee de la Recherche, B-1070 Brussels, Belgium		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of I Other	Name			
Execution Date: October 16, 2009	Addi	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execu	ution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 6,699,502; 7,083,807; 6,140,501 & 6,255,487		
	Additional numbers atta	tached? No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 4		
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND &amp; PONACK, L.L.P.</u> Attn: Warren M. Cheek, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$160.00		
Street Address: 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 East		[] Enclosed (Check No) [X] Authorized to be charged to Credit Card (Credit Card Payment Form Attached)		
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20005	5-1503	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	he foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Warren M. Cheek, Reg. No.33,367	Wache	November 5, 2009		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4		
	Do not detach this ts to be recorded with requi	portion lired cover sheet informal 1/196/2009 MAHMED1 00000067 6699502		
		of Patents and Trademands FC:8021 160.00 0		
and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the	Alexandria, VA 2: to average about 30 minute e sample cover sheet. Seno	<b>\</b>		

DOCKET NO. 2008\_1696

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

UCB, S.A. 60, Allée de la Recherche B-1070 Brussels, Belgium

Having been assigned its rights, title and interest in the invention by virtue of an Assignment recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,

Hereby seils, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

UCB PHARMA, S.A. 60, Allée de la Recherche B-1070 Brussels, Belgium

And the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

- (X) the entire right, title and interest
- ( ) an undivided percent ( %) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
- () and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Of the following 4 patents and patent applications: (see attached list).

ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents a may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and

PATENT REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0889 enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set hand and seal this 16 of October, 2009.

Signature of ASSIGNOR

UCB, S./

Robert J. TRAINOR Executive Vice President

& General Counsel

Witness:

Marina CRAINICH

Witness:

HICHAELA LECOCO

PATENT REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0890

Wenderoth

## U.S. Patents /Patent Applications Assigned from UCB, S.A. to UCB PHARMA, S.A.

Appln. No	Patent No	Our Ref.	Yr Ref.
09/381,044	6,699,502	16.62.US	99-0915*/WMC/00292
10/607,047	7,083,807	16.62.US-CNT2	2003-0894/WMC/00292
09/155,977	6,140,501	16.55.US	P14857US00/MRD/00292
09/532,159	6,255,487	16.55.US (Div1)	2000-0349/MRD/00292

PATENT REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0891

**RECORDED: 11/05/2009**